

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000239620 3)))



H200002396203ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

RECEIVED	AUG - 6 PM 1:52	To: Division of C Fax Number Fax Number Account Name Account Number Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	HH 9- 501 02 AM 19- 501 02 A VEL INTER
£	2020		ess for this business entity to be used for future lings. Enter only one email address please.**	E. 45

Email Address:____

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION HOPE 4 NEW BEGINNINGS CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Alcond Re les T

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

	00:35 3052201440	LAZA	RUS CORPORÀTE 🍙 🦲	، ۴	AGE 1	02
077207	/2020 15:34 3052673910	BE	TTER BUSINESS CONS	PA	GE 03	i/e
ARTICLE	In compli	TCLES OF INCORI	S., (Not for Profit)			
The name of	f the corporation shall be: HOPE	4 NEW BI	EGINNINGS	Corp.		
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>I PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>		-	•		
129	Principal <u>street</u> address: 971 SW 117th. Street		Mailing address, if diffe	mint is:		
<u>Mi</u>	ami, FL. 33186					
	<u>TI PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organize	d is: Help the Community	members in effort to improve	tanir ways of life.		
<u>_</u>						
					<u> </u>	
						•
						•
ARTICLEI	<u>V MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TH BY THE BY		ectors are elected and appointed			
ARTICLE I	BY THEBY	LAWS	ectors are elected and appointed			•
ARTICLE V	BY THE BY INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 Madicon Postalia Baseoust Descri	LAWS				•
ARTICLE V Name and T	BY THE BY INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 Madicon Postalia Baseoust Descri	<u>LAWS</u> DIRECTORS ident Name and Title	ectors are elected and appointed			•
ARTICLE V	BY THE BY <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1</u> inle: Madison Rochelle Barquet. Presi	LAWS			ו ה	•
ARTICLE V Name and T Address	BY THE BY <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1</u> Title: Madison Rochelle Barquet. Presi 12971 SW 117th. Street Miami, FL. 33186	<u>DIRECTORS</u> ident Name and Title Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	
ARTICLE V Name and T Address	BY THE BY <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1</u> itile: Madison Rochelle Barquet. Presi 12971 SW 117th. Street	<u>DIRECTORS</u> ident Name and Title Address:	·		ו ה	
ARTICLE V Name and T Address Name and T	BY THE BY INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1 Wille: Madison Rochelle Barquet. Presi 12971 SW 117th. Street Miami, FL. 33186 Yitle: Angelica Rodriguez VP	<u>DIRECTORS</u> ident Name and Title Address: Name and Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ו ה	
ARTICLE V Name and T Address Name and T	BY THE BY INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Madison Rochelle Barquet. Presi 12971 SW 117th. Street Miami, FL. 33186 Yitle: Angelica Rodriguez I2971 SW 117th. Street Miarui, FL. 33186	<u>DIRECTORS</u> ident Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ו ה	
ARTICLE V Name and T Address Name and T Address	BY THE BY INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Madison Rochelle Barquet. Presi 12971 SW 117th. Street Miami, FL. 33186 Yitle: Angelica Rodriguez I2971 SW 117th. Street Miarui, FL. 33186	<u>DIRECTORS</u> ident Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:			ו ה	

02/18/2013 00:35 3052201440	LAZARUS CORPORATE	PAGE 03/03
07/20/2020 15:34 3052673910	BETTER BUSINESS CONS	PAGE 04/04
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	. •
Address	Address;	
		· .
	- \	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
	_	

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

	Madison Rochelle Barquet	
Address: 12971 SW 117th. Street		
Miami, FL. 33186		

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Madison Rochelle Barquet 12971 SW 117th., Street	
Address:		
	Miami, FL. 33186	

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: July 20, 2020

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

(OPTIONAL)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

ADISON R BARQUET Required Signature of Registered Agent

07/13/2020 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ADISON R BANQUET Required Signature of Incorporator

07/13/2020